

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-137

RESOLUTION AWARDING A FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR THE 2017 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 18-094, the Borough authorized T&M Associates to solicit bids for the Sanitary Sewer Pipe Rehabilitation Project; and

WHEREAS, two (2) proposals were received for the aforesaid Sanitary Sewer Pipe Rehabilitation Project and reviewed by the Borough Engineer; and

WHEREAS, the following two (2) bids were received:

Contractor	Bid Price
1) North American Pipeline Services, LLC	\$273,615.01
2) Lucas Construction Group, Inc.	\$393,393.00

WHEREAS, North American Pipeline Services, LLC. appears to be the lowest responsible bidder for the aforesaid Proposal; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, T&M Associates, has made the recommendation that North American Pipeline Services, LLC. be awarded the project subject to the availability of funds by the Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, a certification of funds is hereby provided by the Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Highlands.

I hereby certify funds are available as follows:

Patrick DeBlasio, Chief Financial Officer

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that the Contract for the Sanitary Sewer Pipe Rehabilitation Project is hereby

awarded to North American Pipeline Services, LLC., in the amount of \$273,615.01.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АУЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Χ			
BROULLON		X	Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
RYAN	Χ		Χ			
O'NEIL						Х

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held July 19, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 20th day of July 2017.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk